South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:14:26 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0623 (Rat #0046, Act #0033 of 2021) General Bill, By Gambrell
Summary: Automobile Insurance Filing Limitations

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-73-905 SO AS TO
ALLOW FOR RATE INCREASES FOR CERTAIN TYPES OF INSURANCE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL; AND TO AMEND
SECTION 38-73-910, RELATING TO REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMIUM RATE INCREASE, SO AS TO DIFFERENTIATE
THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMIUM RATE INCREASE FOR CERTAIN TYPES OF INSURANCE. - ratified title

03/02/21
03/02/21
03/25/21
03/26/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/08/21
04/13/21
04/13/21
04/22/21
04/28/21
04/28/21
04/29/21
05/06/21
05/04/21
05/13/21
05/13/21

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 29)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 8)
Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 4)

Signed By Governor

Ratified R 46

Effective date 05/06/21

Act No. 33

Page 1 of 1



