

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0623 (Rat #0046, Act #0033 of 2021) General Bill, By Gambrell

Summary: Automobile Insurance Filing Limitations

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-73-905 SO AS TO ALLOW FOR RATE INCREASES FOR CERTAIN TYPES OF INSURANCE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL; AND TO AMEND SECTION 38-73-910, RELATING TO REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMIUM RATE INCREASE, SO AS TO DIFFERENTIATE THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A PREMIUM RATE INCREASE FOR CERTAIN TYPES OF INSURANCE. - ratified title

03/02/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/02/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/25/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/26/21		Scrivener's error corrected
04/07/21	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/07/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/07/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 30)
04/08/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 29)
04/13/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
04/13/21	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
04/22/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 8)
04/28/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
04/28/21	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 19)
04/29/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 4)
05/06/21		Signed By Governor
05/04/21		Ratified R 46
05/13/21		Effective date 05/06/21
05/13/21		Act No. 33